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Lifford - Floating Reserves

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

A [29.58]ABBEYSIDE BONO
TR: Jimmy Anderson[29.58-LFD] 16 5 05Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Mbe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Lemon De Janerio).Nov'22TPW €185

Jun1'25  63 525R    A4 T2 2.83 5444 6th 8.75L SlAw,FdRi 29.36 Sand 10/1 LFD Tippenyaki 29.97
May23'25 63 525R    A4 T2 2.84 5566 6th 14.00L SlAw,RL 29.46 Sand 8/1 LFD Ardnasool Ezme 30.44
May18'25 64 525R    A3 T1 2.63 1124 6th 12.75L/h FAw,FdRi 29.27 Sand 7/1 LFD Whobreaksderules 30.17
May10'25 64 525R    A3 T3 2.66 2232 2nd 4.00L EP,RL 29.30 Sand 8/1 LFD Monagore Bill 29.58
May3'25  65 525R    A3 T1 2.83 6666 6th 17.25L/s SlAw,NvShw 28.91 Sand 8/1 LFD Smurfing Gamer 30.13

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

B [29.63]CURRAHEEN COCO
TR: Owner[29.54-CML] 14 2 30Mr. Kealan O'Kane (BT48 9XW.) Ibkw.B.(Burgess Bucks-Capel Emerald).Jun'22TPW €405

Jun2'25  54 500R    A1 T4 0.00 5th 14.50L BBlk 1 28.62 -.20 Slow 3/1 DRY Karen Who 29.43
May17'25 55 525R    A3 T1 2.90 6666 6th 10.75L Outp,NvShw 29.28 Sand 8/1 LFD All Electric 30.03
May11'25 57 525T    T2 0.00 2112 2nd 0.5L R-M 30.10 Sand LFD Baby Ten 30.13
May10'25 54 525R    A3 T2 2.79 5543 3rd 4.75L SlAw,R-M 29.30 Sand 4/1 LFD Monagore Bill 29.63
May6'25  55 500R    A1 T3 0.00 1st 1L 28.80 -.20 Slow 3/1 DRY Karen Who *28.60

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

C [29.44]KILLMACS BEST
TR: Owner[29.11-YGL] 42 12 99Mr.Kealan O'Kane (Derry) If.D.(Ballymac Best-Killmacdonagh).Mar'21TPW €2,525

May11'25 80 525R    A4 T1 2.77 2222 2nd 3.50L EP,A 2nd 29.39 Sand 5/2 LFD Little Gael 29.63
May4'25  80 525R    A4 T1 2.77 2211 1st nk EP,Ld 3 29.44 Sand 4/1 LFD Inniskeen Mandy *29.44
Apr28'25 81 300R    S1 T3 0.00 5th 9.50L BBlk 1 16.99 Sand 6/1 DRY Dreenan Jacko 17.65
Apr27'25 80 525R    A4 T1 2.84 2222 2nd 2.75L MsdBk,ClrRn 29.83 Sand 5/2 LFD Bellmore Zoey 30.02
Apr20'25 79 525R    A4 T2 2.75 1111 2nd 0.50L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.35+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.58

CGd:A7
BGd:A4

D [29.68]LIGHTFOOT PEBBLE
TR: Owner[29.35-DBP] 23 4 51Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.B.(Ice On Fire-Lightfoot Marie).Feb'23TPW €1,145

Jun1'25  67 525R    A7 T5 2.82 6444 4th 5.75L SlAw,W 29.70 Sand 9/2 LFD Ross Hope 30.10
May26'25 67 300R    S1 T6 0.00 5th 6.25L 17.06 Sand 3/1 DRY Move Over Harry 17.50
May23'25 68 525R    A7 T5 2.87 4556 6th 10.50L SlAw,Crd 2 29.84 Sand 7/1 LFD Icecool Doll 30.57
May11'25 68 525R    A7 T5 2.72 1111 1st 1.25L EP,Ld 1 30.10 Sand 4/1 LFD Crokers Luna *30.10
Apr27'25 66 525R    A7 T5 2.88 2223 4th 6.00L MsdBk,W 29.65 Sand 11/4 LFD Sniper Big Les 30.07

CGd:A7
BGd:A6

E [29.75]LONGTRAIN RUNNIN
TR: Owner[29.75-LFD] 15 3 22Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.D.(Skywalker Farloe-Wheres Lillie).Jun'23TPW €710

Jun1'25  75 525R    A7 T6 2.71 2222 3rd 2.50L/sh FAw,EvCh 29.91 Sand 9/2 LFD Kilbobbin Noel 30.09
May26'25 74 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 1.75L 17.08 Sand DRY Lightfoot Lunar 17.20
May18'25 74 525R    A6 T6 2.81 6666 6th 11.25L MsdBk,NvSh 29.65 Sand 7/1 LFD Roanna Due 30.44
May11'25 74 525R    A6 T6 2.75 2223 5th 10.75L EP,FdRi 29.74 Sand 5/1 LFD Be Flashy 30.49
Apr27'25 72 525R    A6 T6 2.72 3333 6th 3.50L/sh/EvAw,FdRi 29.68 Sand 7/1 LFD Stellas Secret 29.94

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

F [29.53]CHE BELLA
TR: Paul Whyte[29.53-LFD] 9 0 42Mr. Paul Whyte (Co. Donegal.) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Latton Lizze).Mar'23TPW €300

Jun1'25  60 525R    A5 T1 2.74 2454 3rd 3.25L Crd 2,RnOn 29.71 Sand 5/2 LFD Roanna Due 29.94
May23'25 60 525R    A6 T4 2.79 4111 2nd sh Ld 2,HdNrL 29.57 Sand 13/8 LFD Ardnasool Lady 29.58
May11'25 60 525R    A5 T3 2.79 5555 5th 7L/sh MsdBk,Crd 2 29.60 Sand 7/4 LFD Mineola Redeem 30.10
Apr26'25 59 525R    A5 T4 2.72 2221 3rd 1.25L/hd DspLd,EvCh 29.43 Sand 3/1 LFD Gamble Frank 29.53
Mar22'25 60 525R    A5 T3 2.72 2111 4th 1.75L/sh Ld 2,EvCh 29.74 Sand 5/2 LFD Effernogue Dave 29.87

CGd:A6
BGd:A3

G [29.83]MOYOLA WOJTEC
TR: Paul Whyte[29.83-LFD] 35 4 52Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Moyola Criostail).May'22TPW €510

May31'25 77 525R    A6 T6 2.77 3336 6th 14.75L/n EvAw,Fd 29.27 Sand 6/1 LFD Hillcroft Mick 30.32
May23'25 75 400R    S5 T5 7.33 66 6th 8.75L/hd ChlRu,BBlk 1 21.69 Sand DLK Jesting Aside 22.31
May17'25 75 325R    S5 T6 0.00 64 4th 4.75L/sh LckEP,W 17.98 Sand 6/1 LFD Townsend Swift 18.32
May10'25 75 400R    S4 T5 7.37 66 6th 5.0L/nk Crd 1,Blk 1 21.66 Sand DLK Sweetie Time 22.03
Apr17'25 76 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 5L 17.04 Sand DRY Moyola Eitlean 17.39

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

H [29.41]KNOCKADOO CHRIS
TR: Owner[29.26-SPK] 35 4 56Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Town Mouse).Sep'22TPW €1,310

May18'25 63 525R    A5 T3 2.75 2333 3rd nk/hd EvAw,ChlRi 29.71 Sand 6/1 LFD Tobergal Beauty 29.74
Apr29'25 64 525T    T2 2.83 2211 1st 0.5L 30.11 Sand LFD Da Madcat Hero *30.11
Apr27'25 63 525R    A4 T4 2.76 6666 6th 5.00L/dis KO 1,Fin 29.83 Sand 7/1 LFD Bellmore Zoey
Apr20'25 64 525R    A4 T5 2.75 4555 5th 11.25L/h EvAw,Bmp 1 29.35+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 30.35
Apr6'25  65 525R    A4 T4 2.79 4566 6th 8.50L/sh MsdBk,Crd 3 29.33+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Freedom Tonic 30.13
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CGd:A7
BGd:A6

I [29.94]ABBA ONE
TR: Owner[29.74-DBP] 13 0 61Mr. Jim Hughes (Co. Tyrone. BT70 1HB.) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Coolavanny Abba).Sep'22TPW €355

Jun1'25  68 525R    A7 T3 2.82 4333 3rd 3.25L/hd EvAw,RnOn 29.91 Sand 11/2 LFD Pharis Sarah 30.15
May25'25 67 525R    A7 T5 2.86 5555 3rd 3.25L SlAw,RnOn 30.13 Sand 7/2 LFD Mustang Coco 30.36
May18'25 67 525R    A6 T4 2.85 5466 6th 9.75L/nk SlAw,Bmp 1 29.65 Sand 6/1 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.35
Apr27'25 67 525R    A6 T6 2.86 6544 4th 7.00L SlAw,W 29.81 Sand 11/2 LFD Glenfinn Eske 30.30
Apr20'25 67 525R    A6 T6 2.71 5555 5th 10.00L/n W,NvShw 29.52+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Icecool Doll 30.44

CGd:A6
BGd:A3

J [29.59]ROUGH BONO
TR: Owner[29.26-MGR] 32 5 44Mr. Dean  Townsend (Co. Derry BT45 5AX) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Princess Pizza).Sep'21TPW €1,880

May11'25 70 525R    A5 T2 2.68 4666 6th 15.25L/s M,Blk 2 29.60 Sand 5/1 LFD Mineola Redeem 30.68
May4'25  70 525R    A5 T3 2.79 5666 5th 15.25L EvAw,Crd 2 29.12 Sand 10/3 LFD Greenmount Pearl 30.19
Apr27'25 70 525R    A5 T3 2.66 1111 2nd 0.75L FAw,EvCh 29.54 Sand 4/1 LFD Crokers Bale 29.59
Apr20'25 70 525R    A4 T6 2.76 3333 4th 2.00L/hd EvAw,Crd 1 29.35+.20 Fast10/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.70
Mar30'25 68 525R    A4 T3 0.00 2355 6th 9.75L Bmp 1,Crd 2 29.57 Sand 7/1 LFD Rains Bridie 30.25

CGd:A7
BGd:A6

K [29.88]OWEN SOUND
TR: Owner[29.81-DRY] 57 6 159Mr. Athen  McElwaine (Letterkenny) Ibk.B.(Droopys Cain-Fridays Caramel).Aug'21TPW €540

Jun1'25  54 525R    A7 T2 2.83 4444 2nd 2.50L MsdBk,RnOn 29.91 Sand 11/4 LFD Kilbobbin Noel 30.08
May23'25 54 525R    A7 T2 2.71 4444 3rd 3.25L EvAw,RnOn 29.90 Sand 9/4 LFD Roanna Gonzo 30.13
May17'25 55 525R    A7 T3 2.78 5553 2nd nk EvAw,RnOn 30.13 Sand 2/1 LFD Sonnys Jet 30.15
May11'25 55 525R    A7 T2 2.74 2233 3rd 8.25L EvAw,RL 29.59 Sand 9/2 LFD Puckane Novel 30.17
May3'25  54 525R    A7 T3 2.72 2233 1st hd FAw,LdNrL 30.10 Sand 4/1 LFD Mimees Lad *30.10

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

L [29.65]SNIPER BIG LES
TR: Owner[29.65-LFD] 30 1 97Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co.Derry) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Sniper Ria).Aug'22TPW €790

Jun1'25  82 525R    A5 T1 2.91 4444 4th 4.00L SlAw,RL 29.43 Sand 7/2 LFD Strive For Gold 29.71
May18'25 82 525R    A5 T3 2.75 2233 2nd 8.75L EP,M-R 29.23 Sand 4/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.84
May17'25 81 335R    S5 T2 6.91 4th 7.00L LckEP,Bmp 1 18.46+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Cee Or Seven 19.10
May11'25 82 525R    A5 T2 2.73 2211 2nd 0.75L DspLd,EvCh 29.73 Sand 7/2 LFD Tobergal Beauty 29.78
May4'25  82 525R    A5 T1 2.84 2334 6th 16.50L MsdBk,FdRi 29.12 Sand 11/2 LFD Greenmount Pearl 30.27

CGd:A9
BGd:A8

M [29.96]BLOW BACK
TR: Austin Maxwell[29.96-LFD] 4 0 00Mr. Shane  Crossan (Co. Tyrone. BT82 8HR Mbk.B.(Malachi-An Stac).Jan'23TPW €40

May25'25 59 525R    A7 T4 2.81 6556 6th 11.00L SlAw,Crd 3 29.71 Sand 7/2 LFD Staying Hopeful 30.48
May17'25 58 525R    A7 T6 2.82 3444 4th 7.50L/hd EvAw,M 29.78 Sand 2/1 LFD Elicit Fury 30.31
May10'25 58 525R    A7 T4 2.77 2234 4th 2.00L/hd EP,Crd 3 30.07 Sand 1/1 LFD Lady Ruby 30.22
Apr26'25 57 335R    ON2 T6 6.97 5th 7.00L Bmp 1,W 2 18.43+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Montalto Star 19.07
Apr20'25 58 525T    T3 0.00 3333 3rd 5L M 29.41+.20 Fast LFD Speak Softly 29.96

CGd:A7
BGd:A5

N [29.93]CREE BANNER
TR: Cathal McGhee[29.93-LFD] 9 1 20Mr. Denis Gould (Co. Clare.) Wbd.D.(Pestana-Droopys Esther).Apr'23TPW €340

May25'25 68 525R    A7 T5 2.79 2435 4th 9.00L Bmp 1,Crd 3 29.71 Sand 7/2 LFD Staying Hopeful 30.34
May11'25 68 525R    A6 T6 2.82 4444 4th 8.50L/hd MsdBk,Crd 3 29.55 Sand 10/3 LFD Ballinabola Finn 30.15
May4'25  68 525R    A6 T6 2.74 2226 6th 11.75L EP,Fd 29.92 Sand 10/3 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.74
Apr27'25 67 525R    A6 T6 2.83 3223 3rd 5.75L SlAw,M 29.70 Sand 7/2 LFD Lisdoo Rocket 30.10
Apr19'25 68 525R    A5 T6 2.90 4424 4th 17.50L/n SlAw,M 29.09+.20 Fast LFD Smurfing Gamer 30.53

CGd:A8
BGd:A5

O [29.56]MAYO MOONLIGHT
TR: Austin Maxwell[29.56-LFD] 17 2 42Mr. Sean Maxwell (Strabane) Mbk.B.(Pestana-Te Amo).Jul'22TPW €645

May23'25 62 525R    A7 T3 2.78 2211 1st 4.5L FAw,Ld 3 30.13 Sand 5/1 LFD Shes A Showgirl *30.13
May17'25 62 525R    A7 T5 2.70 2222 5th 3.25L/nk FAw,AHandy 30.13 Sand 4/1 LFD Sonnys Jet 30.38
May10'25 60 525R    A6 T6 2.74 4455 6th 9.75L/hd EvAw,M-W 30.07 Sand 6/1 LFD Corbrack Bono 30.76
May3'25  60 525R    A7 T5 2.71 1111 5th 2.25L/hd/FAw,FdRi 30.10 Sand 3/1 LFD Owen Sound 30.29
Mar22'25 60 525R    A7 T4 2.74 4455 5th 6.75L EvAw,Crd 1 29.84 Sand 3/1 LFD Smurfing Legacy 30.31


